significant advancement of 
physicochemical CO2 conversion for the 
production of useful molecules. 

I. Prize Amounts 
Phase 2 of the CO2 Conversion 

Challenge will award to up to three (3) 
top teams, who will receive prizes from 
a prize purse of $750,000 (seven- 
hundred fifty thousand dollars). Teams 
will be required to submit: (1) An 
application containing a description of 
the physiochemical conversion system 
they will build to demonstrate the 
production of carbon-based molecular 
compounds and (2) a video of the 
system in operation that clearly depicts

[...]

minus the mass of the undesired ‘‘L’’ 
form. For example, if equal amounts of 
‘‘D’’ and ‘‘L’’ glucose are found, then no 
points will be given for that compound. 

The three highest scoring teams will 
be awarded the following prizes: 
First place—$350,000 (three hundred 

fifty thousand U.S. dollars) 
Second place—$200,000 (two hundred 

thousand U.S. dollars) 
Third place—$100,000 (one hundred 

thousand U.S. dollars) 
In the event of a tie score between two 

or more teams, the corresponding 
award(s) will be divided evenly among